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Philadelphia
Vegetable

PHILADELPHIA
JULY 16,1997

14.00
—CELERY: MARKET HIGHER cuu

CA 2 dz 22.00-24.00 moitly 23.00 few
21.00 2 1/2 dz 23.0023.00 moldy 23.00
few 21.00 limb 30i 24.0026.00 limb 24i
23.00VEGETABLES

—ARTICHOKES: OFFERINGS
UGHT cmi CA Hi 25.00 24i fr cond
17.00 36i 24.00 ml lie 26.00

-ASPARAGUS: MARKET HIGHER
11 lb cmi/ou bchd CB l|e 22.00-23.00
MX Ige 2aoo-21.00 ltd 2000-21.00

—CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKET
STEADY 30 lbcuu CA Nappe one label
12.00 SO lb ctm CA Nappe 12.00 cdcita
NJ Nappa 10.00

-CORN-SWEET: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY wbciu GA Yellow 4 dz min
9.00 White 4 dz min 11.0013.00 MD
White 4 dz min 13.0014.00fair condition
9.001000 bim perbin 80.00 NJ Yellow4
dz min 12.0013.00 VA White 4 dz min
12.00

—BEANS: MARKETLOWER bocmi/
cm NJ Round Green Type 20.00 PA
Round Green Type 15.00-16.00VARound
Green Type 16.00-18.00 few 20.00

—BEETS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cits bchd NJ 12s 7.00 OH 12s
6.00-8.00

—BROCCOLI: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA bchd Ms 11.00-13.00
mostly 11.00-12.00bchd 18s 12.00-13.00
Crown Cut 13.00-15.50 few 12.00

—BRUSSELS SPROUTS: OFFER-
INGS LIGHT MARKET STEADY 25 lb
ctns CA few 25.00

—CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 bunts & 50 lb ctns CD
Round Green Type med 7.00-8.00 DE
Round Green Type med 7.00 NJ Round
Green Type med 7.00-8.00Red Type med
7.00- mostly 8.00 PA Round Green
Type med 6.00-8.00 mostly 7.00 1 3/4
bunts A 40 lb ctns NJ Savoy Type med
7.00-

—CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY sks 48 1-lb flmbgs CA Topped
med-lge 12.00-14.00 few 10.00-11.00ord
ccnd 1.00-5.00 sks 10S-lbflmbgs CA ord
ccnd 1.00-5.00 50 lb sks Ise CA Topped
jbo 16.00-18.00mostly 18.00MX Topped
jbo 16.00ctns bchd CABunched 24s 12.50
ctns 24 1-lb flmbgs CA Baby Peeled
18.00-

—CAULIFLOWER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns flmwipd CA 12s
16.00- mostly 16.00 few 14.00 9s
15.00 few 12.00 ctns jacket pkd CD 12s

—CUCUMBERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ med
8.00- fair condition 6.00 fr qual
5.00- ctns flmwipd COLong Seedless
med 6.00 1 1/9 bunts NJ Pickles med
12.00- WAXED 11/9buctns/ntsNC
med fr qual 6.00-8.00 fair condition
2.00- VA med 9.00-10.00 fr qual
4.00- mostly S.OO-6.00

—EGGPLANT: OFFERINGS LIGHT
MARKET STEADY 1 1/9 bucntrs wipd
GA med 12.00

—ENDIVE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/nts NJ 6.00 OH
6.00-7.00 mostly 6.00 10 lb ctns BL Wit-
loof 17.00

HYDRANTS
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—ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY I 1/9 buctns/nts NJ 6.00 OH
6.00- mostly 6.00

—GARLIC: MARKET LOWER 30 lb
ctns CA White col 25.50-27.00 super jbo
24.00- exjbo 22.50 jbo 21.00

—GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd CA Swiss Chard 12s
10.00Red 12s 11.00ctns/crtsbchd NJ Col-
lard 5.50-6.50 mostly 6.00 Kale 6,00-6.50
mostly 6.00 Swiss Chard 7.00 Red 7.00
OH Kale 6.00 PA Mustard 7.00 Turnip
Tops 7.00 ctns Ise CA Kale Flowering 24s
12.00

—LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET

Water Quality
an IMPORTANT

Ingredient In
vestock Management

It’s a fact! Contaminated water can have a costly effect on your
livestock and poultry performance. Our years of experience plus
hundreds of farm related treatment systems has proven the validity
and practicality of correcting contaminated water.

Martin Water
Conditioning Co.WATER SYSTEMS

SPECIALISTS IN FARM WATER TREATMEN
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548 New Holland Ave. Willis Sharp 740 E. Lincoln Ave.
Lancaster, PA 17602 Somerset, PA & Myerstown, PA 17067

(717) 393-3612 Surrounding Counties (717) 866-7555
800-224-3612 (814) 893-5081 800-887-7555
AlongRte. 23 800-893-5081 alongRte. 422

*AS^'

AS'oW'sTBAtfV SlnV-tfA'W
13.00-15.00moitly 14.00-15.00few 1100

occ hgr Wrapped 24s 14.00-16.00 few
17.00 CD 24s 8.00-9.00 occ twr CO 24s
12.00 Wrapped 24s 13.30

-LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY cms CA. Boston 24s
10.00 fair condition 6.00 Green Leaf 24s
12.00- mostly 13.00 Red Leaf 24s
12.00- 14.00mostly 12.00-13.00NY Green

Leaf 24s t.OO RedLeaf 24s t.OOfit cits NJ
Bibb 24s 6.0012-qt bleuOHBibb 24s 6.00
3 lb cms CA Mesculin Mix SJO

—LETTUCB-ROMAINE; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
11.00- mostly 13.00 sml 1.00-10.00
CD 24s 5.00-6.00 CO 24s 12.001.3boots
CA 24s 14.00-16.00

—MUSHROOMS: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige 12.00-12JO
mostly 12.00 med 9JO-10.00 mostly 9JO
4 qt bkts PA med-lge 5.00-5.50 sml-med
4.00- JO slb ctns PA Oyster 18.00-19.00
Ciemini I.OOPoitobellas 8.00 3 lb ctns PA
Shiitake 15.00 fair qual 12.00 Oyster
13.00- ctns 128-oz traysflmwrpd PA
8.00- ctns 1012-oztrays flmwrpd PA
9.00- ctns 10 10-oztrays flmwrjxl PA
5.00-

—OKRA: 1/2 bucits FL sml-med few
14.00

—ONIONS GREEN: MARKET,
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd CA 48s
9.50-11.00 MX 48s 10.00-11.00 NJ 36s
9.00 OH 48s 9.00-10.00 ctls bchd NJ
Leeks 12s 9.00 ctns bchd CA Leeks 12s
12.00

-PARSLEY: MARKETSTEADY ctu
bchd OH Curly 60s 9.00-10.00 PUin 60s
9.00-10.00

—PARSNIPS; ctns 12 1-lbflmbgs CD
10.00 20 lb flmbgs lae CD 13.00

—PEAS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 10 lb ctni CA Snow Pea*
Decdyxed 12.00

—PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—PEPPERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctiu/cits GA BeU Type
Green edge 10.00-12.00moitly 11.00 Ige
9.00- med 8.00-9.00 mosdy 8.00
Mxd Red And Green Ige 8.00-9.00 NC
BeU Type Green edge 10.00-12.00 Ige
8.00- med 6.00-8.00 fair quality
4.00- NJBell Type Green edge 11.00
15 lb ctni CA BeU Type Red edge
12.00- few 10.00Yellow edge 15.00

25 lb ctni CA BeU Type Red Igefair qual-
ity and condition KXOO-12.00 med fair
quality 16.00-18.00 5 kg ctni NL BeU
Type Red 80-100mm 18.00 YeUow
80-10Gtnm 16.00

—PEPPERS OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1/2 buctns GA

Jalapetto 8.001 1/9 boctns/au GA Long ’

Hot 8.00-10.00 mostly 9.00-10.00 NC
Long Hot 14.00 Cubanelles Ige 10.00

—RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctnstpd 306*t flmbgs NYRed
3.00- JO OH Red 5.006.00 cms tpd 14
1-lbflmbgs NYRed 5.00-7.00 ctns bchd
NJ Red 6.00 OH Red 24s 8.00-10.00
8.00-

—RHUBARB: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—RUTABAGAS: OFFERINGS NONE
—SPINACH: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY ctns bchd CA Flat 24s
11.00-11.50 bnbkts CO Savoy 14.00

(dipped) ctns 12 10-onflmbgs Repacked
Enroute Savoy 9JOctns CA Flat 24s 12.00

—SQUASH: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1A * 5/9 buctns/ots NJ Zuc-
chini sml-med 4.00-5.00 few 3.00 med
2.00-3.00 YaDow Stnightneck sml-med
4.004.00 mostly 5.00-6.00 med 3.00

—SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
STEADY CURED 40lbctns NCUJ. One
Jewels med 13.00-14.00 fair cond 10.00

—TOMATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb ctns PL 85% UJ. One or
Better Mature Greens light red-red xlge
8.00- NC 85% UJ. One or Better
Mature Greens light red-red xlge 11.00 Ige
11.00 NJ Vine Ripes pink-light red Ige
20.00- mostly 25.00 fair condition
7.00- med 18.00-21.00 SC 85% U.S.
One or Better Mature Greens light red-red
xlge 10.00-11.00 fair condition 8.00 fair
quality 9.00 Ige 10.00-11.00LocalRepack
85% U.S. One or Better Mature Greens
pink-light red xlge 13.50 Ige 12J0 med
12.50 20 lb ctns AR Vine Ripes light red-

red 4xss 10.00 SxSs 10.00 Sx6s 10.00
—TOMATOES, CHERRY: MARKET

ABOUT STEADY flu 12 1-pt bku CA
pink-light red 15.00 SC light red-red
10.00- fair condition 3.00

—TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE:
MARKETSTEADY 25 lbctni CA ligh-
ted 12.00-13.00SC light-rad 10.00-12.00

—TURNIPS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—VEGETABLES OTHER: 8 lb ctni
CA Radicchio 9s 8.00

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Fleetwood, PA
July 12

Hayand Straw at 9:00ajn. SaLfoUowed
by produce

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: 3.00-6.00 K BU.
APRICOTS: 8.00-2100 8 QT. FLAT.
BEANS: GREEN AND YELLOW

4.00-15.50.
BLUEBERRIES: 9.00-20.00 FLAT.
CABBAGE: .2S-.4S HEAD. 100-7.50

BAG.
CANTALOPES: .25-1.00.

CARROTS: S5-.43 BUtiCH-'
CAULIFLOWER; 1.90-1.60.
CHERRIES: SWEET 11.90-22.00,

SOUR 6.00-13.00.
CUCUMBERS: 13.508U..2.00-9.00*

BU.
EGGS: .60-1.10 DOZ.
GARLIC: BRAIDED 9.00-7.90 BA.,

I.SO LB.
HONEYDEW: .SO-.90.
LETTUCE: 1.00-7JO BU., I.oo* BU.
PICKLES: 3.00-14.90 Vi BU.
PEACHES: 7.50-12.00 Vi BU.
PEPPERS: 7.90-12.00 Vi BU.
POTATOES: NEW 230-8.00 8 QT.

FLAT, 4.50-8.00 Vi BU.
RED BEETS: .29-.60 BUNCH,

4.90-8.00 Vi BU.
RHUBARB: 30-.90 LB.
STRAWBERRIES: 13.00-19.00 8 QT.

FLAT.
TOMATOES: 6.00-24.00 29 LBS.,

GREENHOUSE .70-1.90 LB.; CHERRY
10.00-21.00FLAT.

WATERMELONS: 1.70-3.90.
ZUCCHINI: .50-9.00 * BU.
FLOWERS: POTS -20-.50; 1.00-2.50

FLAT; PERENNIALS 30-3.00; CUT,
4.90-7.00 BUCKET, .60-1.00 BOUQUET.
.19-32 GLADIOLUS; 339 SUNFLOW-
ER POT; PLANTERS 2.00.

SHRUBS: 1.00-1100.

Farmers Produce
Auction

MOUNT HOPE, OHIO
July 15. 1997

Market supplied by auction.
BEANS: GREEN 13.00-24.00. YEL-

LOW 15.00-26.00. BOTH BU.
CABBAGE: GREEN 3.00-5.00,

50.00-85.00 BIN.
CUCUMBERS: 3.00-5.00 24 CT..

2.50-5.00 72 CT.
EGGPLANT: 10.00 BU.
ONIONS: 3.50 PECK.
PEAS: 7.50-8.00 14 BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN 4.50 'A BU.. HOT

4.50 PECK.
PICKLES; 3.00-8.50 VI BU.
POTATOES: 6.00-1000 8 QT. FLAT,

1.75-2.75 10 LBS., 1.00-235 5 LBS.
RASPBERRIES: BLACK 2.75-3.25

PINT.
RED BEETS: 6.00-7.00 VI BU, 4.00

BU.
RHUBARB: .85 LB.
SQUASH: PATTY PAN 3.00-3.50 VI

BU.; YELLOW 2.50-5JO Vt BU.; ZUC-
CHINI 1.00-3.50V4 BU.; YELLOW ZUC-
CHINI 3.50-5.00 14 BU.

SWEET CORN: 1.40-2.40 DOZ.
TOMATOES: 16.00-18.00 20 LBS.

AND 17.00-19.00.
SALE DAYS MON, TUBS, TOURS,

AND FRI.

Concrete Slatted
Free Stall Barns

The concrete slat with your animals comfort in mind.A large percentage
of openingskeep animals clean & dry.

OtherProducts
•H&JBunks
• Hog & Cattle Slats
• Bunker Silos

Give us a callfor more information on hog, beef, dairy andheifer bams.

• Concrete Post & Beams
• Concrete Gutters


